EN
 7
.9
38
.9
/0
6.
20

L		  =	 without change-over valve
CM	 =	 without change-over valve, with Fluid Condition Monitoring
Type code
10	 =	 standard
special models on request
Seals
P	 =	 NBR (Perbunan)
V 	 =	 FKM (FPM, Viton®)
Motor-pump unit
Meas. ref.	 Theor. flow rate at 1450 rpm	 Max. viscosity	 El. motor rating at 50 Hz
3				   30 l/min				    250 mm²/s	 0.75 kW
4*				   30 l/min				    450 mm²/s	 1.5  kW
6*				   40 l/min				    350 mm²/s	 1.5  kW
* for CM version up to 200 mm²/s
Electric motor voltage
M	 =	 230V, 50 Hz, 1 Ph
M60	 =	 230V, 60 Hz, 1 Ph
N 	 =	 400V, 50 Hz, 3 Ph
N60 	=	 400V, 60 Hz, 3 Ph
S	 =	 500V, 50 Hz, 3 Ph
X	 =	 special voltage
Other voltages on request
Filter size
1	 =	 filter element  330
2	 =	 filter element  1300
Filter material
B	 =	 Betamicron (BN4HC)
A	 =	 Aquamicron (BN4AM), (AM)
Filtration rating
03	 =	  3 µm BN4HC; BN4AM
05	 =	  5 µm BN4HC
10	 =	 10 µm BN4HC; BN4AM
20	 =	 20 µm BN4HC;
40	 =	 40 µm AM
Clogging indicator
E	 =	 standard, pressure gauge
B	 =	 option: differential pressure gauge - visual  (VM 2 B.1)
C	 =	 option: differential pressure gauge - electrical  (VM 2 C.1)
B, C not for version "L"
Monitoring devices (only for OF 5 CM)
CD	 =	 ContaminationSensor CS1320 (with display)
CS	 =	 ContaminationSensor CS1310 (without display) with SensorMonitoring Unit SMU1260
ACD	=	 ContaminationSensor CS1320 (with display) and AquaSensor AS3000 (with Display)
ACS	=	 ContaminationSensor CS1310 (without display) and AquaSensor AS1000 (without display)
		  with SensorMonitoring Unit SMU1270
EN
 7
.9
38
.9
/0
6.
20
129
Dimensions
OF 5 F...
OF 5 L...
Dimensions
OF 5 CM
≈
86
5
77
6 12
20
*
≈ 878
≈ 766 526
83
8